

## **Announcement**

## **Market Maker Agreement**

AS Company S.A. would like to inform the investing public that the Athens Stock Exchange on March 28<sup>th</sup> 2019 approved the Market Maker Agreement between the Company and Eurobank Equities Investment Firm S.A. This Agreement will take forth as of April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019.

According to the provisions of articles 1.3 and 2.4 of the Athens Stock Exchange Rulebook , the Company has agreed with Eurobank Equities Investment Firm S.A. under the following basic terms :

(a) Eurobank Equities will transmit to the Athens Stock Exchange Market Making transactions from its own account on behalf of AS Company. The Company will pay a fee to Eurobank Equities for this service. (b) The duration of this agreement is that of one (1) year with a renewal option.